DOVACCIONIMENTS 05-	06-2003 DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
BOX ASSIGNMENTS 128 3	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
PATE PATE	DUNOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PAIL 102	440014
	1130914
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	
1. Kouki HOZUMI	2. Yuji MIYAUCHI
3. 5.	4. 6.
7.	8.
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	
, ,	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	
NAME: Olympus Optical Co., Ltd.	
ADDRESS: 43-2 Hatagaya, 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
Abbricoo. 40 2 matagaya, 2 onomo, ombaya ka, Tokyo, dapan	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES	⊠NO
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	
•	copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one
document)	EVEC DATE: (4) 0/40/0004 0 (0) 0/40/0004
	REST EXEC. DATE: (1) 9/18/2001 & (2) 9/19/2001
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) (1) 9/18/2001 & (2) 9/19/200	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1= INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1x INVENTOR
series code/serial no if not in item 1 New 303135 10, 12,389	2
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581)
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102	ABOVE TOTAL A WHO - WHO
,	
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
P 303135	NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 50931 303135
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in	
the original document.	atomic trac and correct and any attached copy to a true copy of
	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this
M. D. aug	cover sheet, attachments and document 2
Gen Pay 28458	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)
Signature	
Attorney: Henry J. Daley '	Data: April 20, 2002
Reg. No. 42459	Date: April 28, 2003
Atty/Sec: HJD/dlh TEL: (202) 775-9832	FAX: (703) 905-2500

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT PAT-114X 5/02 **REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0732**

- Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

•	For Inventions made of	outside USA
	executed with or after	application
	Att. Die D 291103	MIK 0106/A

Atty. Dkt. P 281193

-0106/A

М#

Client Ref.

NO	JDO	OVISI	ONAL

McLean, VA 22102

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	<u>01 110</u>	MI KOVISIOI	IAL AFFLICATION	<u>.</u>	
the undersigned, to		Ten Dollars (\$10.0	00) and other good and v	aluable consideration paid to each of	
INSERT	(1) Kouki HOZUMI		(2) Yuji MIYAUCHI	
NAME(S) OF	(3)		(4		
INVENTOR(S)	(5)			x box if continued on page 2	
the receipt and suf and transfer(s) unto		cknowledged by th	ne undersigned who at the	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
INSERT	Olympus Optical Co., Ltd.				
NAME(S) OF	43-2 Hatagaya, 2-chome, S	Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	, Japan		
ASSIGNEE(S)		-			
& ADDRESS(ES)					
(hereinafter designated *A any and all divisions, conti	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interinuations, substitutes, and reissues there	est for the United States of; and all resulting paten	of America as defined in 35 U.S.C ts, known as	2. 100, in the invention and all applications including	
TITLE OF INVENTION	ZOOM IMAGE PICKUP OPTICAL SYSTEM				
	for which the undersigned e	xecuted an applic	ation for Letters Patents	of the United States of America:	
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	(A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on	ı			
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	09/878,177	filed	June 12, 2001	
said ASSIGNEE, for its into hereinafter act on behalf of Al essential by ASSIGNEE to	erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign f said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to te ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in a ne undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsb	ins and legals represent stify and execute any pa nd to the invention hereb	atives; the undersigned agree(s) to pers for ASSIGNEE, its successo by transferred.	and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall reference, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for	
INVEN	TORS		DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>	
	i Hozumi		Land 18 2001		
Name: Kouki	HOŻUMI				
2) Juji	migauchi IYAUCHI		Sept . 19, 200/		
	IYAUCHI		•		
3) Name:			-2		
Name. 4) Name:					
Name:					
5) Name:					
Name:	A				

30213022_1.DOC

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0733